SCINA
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA INTERGROUP NICOTINE ANONYMOUS
P.O. Box 25335 West Los Angeles 90025

February 16, 1998
Subject: Fiscal Year 1997 Group Donations,

Friends,

The listing on the other side is made up from the books and
bank statements of SCINA. It includes all of the deposits mad into
our checking account from November 1996 to September 1997. We were
unable to be accurate about dates that the checks were written so
we have just showed them in the month they were deposited. The
amounts should be proper even if not n the right month.

In October we have started a new procedure by which we send a
receipt to the secretary of the meetings that made donations in the
month that the donation was made. If there is any problem with this
new system please let me know and we will see how it can be
corrected. one part of the new system is that we are sending the
receipts to meeting secretaries.

Please ask your representative, who comes to the SCINA
meeting, that when they make a donation in cash that they ask the
treasurer for an envelope on which they can write on the outside 1.
the meeting number 2. the secretaries name, and 3. the amount of
money. If the donation is by check the same information is
required, also the donation can be put in an envelope and have the
same information on it. :

Very truly yours,

%

Phil P.
Treasurexr




SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NICOTINE ANONYMOUS

STATEMENT OF GROUPS SHARE FISCAL YRAR 1937

MBETING I.D.

NUNBER

001l
003
cos
009
012
015
016
021
022
023
034
044
046
047
052
056
e70
074
084
08s
oas
093
154
160
163
164
168
171
184
186
187
190
193
194

NAME NOV 96

Beverly Hills 40.00
canoga Park
Canoga Paxk
Culver City 30.00
Long Beach

Newport Beach

Anaheim 25.00

Newport
Fullerton
Newport Beach
Newbury Park
Dana Point
Culver City
Chatsworth 25.00
Pasadena
Sepulveda
Orange

Van Nuys
Fullerton
Fountain Valley
Pomona

Newport Beach
NO.Hollywood
Anaheim
Fullerton
studio City 12.00
LaPalma

Gardena

Redlands

Torrence

Grand Terrace

Redlands

Los Angeles

Long Beach

ANONYMOUS
7TH TRAD 23.00

TOTALS 155.00

DBEC 96

25.00

20.00

40.00

23.55
30.00

25.00

20.00

20.00

20.00
20.00

55.00

20.00

20.00

24.00

362.55

JAN 87 FEB 97

50.00

23.00 13.62

20.00 10.00

25.00

150.00

30.00 150.00

35.00

20.00

15.00 10.00
35.00

10.00

20.00 10.00

100.00

100.00

48.00 26.55

241.00 660.17

MAR 397

20.00

20.00
25,00
20.00
30.00

10.00

26.50

151.50

APR 97 MAY 97

81.00
96.00 7.00
25.00
10.00 22.00
10.00
25.00
150.15
35.00
10.00
20.00
33.50
10.00
15.00
30.00
20.00 24.00

339.65 284.00

JUN 97 JUL 97
50.00
30.00
20.00 10.00
33.40
150.00
25.00
10.00
5.00
15.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
20,00
50.00
10.00
32.00
28.00
115.00 423.40

AUG 97

125.00

18.50
50.00
6.00

20.00

15.00

10.00

50.00

30.00

10.00

25.00

33.00

34.00

426.50

SBP 97

100.00

15.51
25.00
10.00
25.00
10.00
20.00
62.21

10.00

25.00
15.00
40.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
20.00

10.00

30.00

205.00
26.73

396.00

50.00
228.63
100.00

36.00

80.00

10.00
192.00
129.16

30.00

35.00
300.00
125.00
370.15
110.00

75.00

80.00
150.00
155.00

33.80

10.00

30.00

40.00

80.00

37.00

55.00
100.00

15.00

50.00

30.00

30.00

20.00

95.00

305.00
280.78
0.00

704.45 3863.22




