## S C I N A SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA INTERGROUP NICOTINE ANONYMOUS P.O. Box 25335 West Los Angeles 90025

February 16, 1998

Subject: Fiscal Year 1997 Group Donations,

Friends,

The listing on the other side is made up from the books and bank statements of SCINA. It includes all of the deposits mad into our checking account from November 1996 to September 1997. We were unable to be accurate about dates that the checks were written so we have just showed them in the month they were deposited. The amounts should be proper even if not n the right month.

In October we have started a new procedure by which we send a receipt to the secretary of the meetings that made donations in the month that the donation was made. If there is any problem with this new system please let me know and we will see how it can be corrected. one part of the new system is that we are sending the receipts to meeting secretaries.

Please ask your representative, who comes to the SCINA meeting, that when they make a donation in cash that they ask the treasurer for an envelope on which they can write on the outside 1. the meeting number 2. the secretaries name, and 3. the amount of money. If the donation is by check the same information is required, also the donation can be put in an envelope and have the same information on it.

Very truly yours,

Phil P. Treasurer

## SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NICOTINE ANONYMOUS STATEMENT OF GROUPS SHARE FISCAL YEAR 1997

ME	ETING I.D.												
NUNBER	NAME	NOV 96	DEC 96	JAN 97	FEB 97	MAR 97	APR 97	MAY 97	JUN 97	JUL 97	AUG 97	SEP 97	YTD
												100.00	396.00
001	Beverly Hills	40.00						81.00		50.00	125.00	100.00	370.00
003	Canoga Park												50.00
800	Canoga Park			50.00							18.50	15.51	228.63
009	Culver City	30.00	25.00	23.00	13.62		96.00	7.00			50.00	25.00	100.00
	Long Beach							25.00			6.00	10.00	36.00
015	Newport Beach		20.00								6.00	25.00	80.00
016	Anaheim	25.00							30.00			10.00	10.00
021	Newport									10.00	20.00	20.00	192.00
	Fullerton		40.00	20.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	22.00	20.00	33.40	20.00	62.21	129.16
023	Newport Beach		23.55					10.00		33.40		02.22	30.00
034	Newbury Park		30.00									10.00	35.00
044	Dana Point				25.00					150.00		10.00	300.00
046	Culver City				150.00					25.00		25.00	125.00
047	Chatsworth	25.00	25.00					25.00		10.00	15.00	15.00	370.15
052	Pasadena			30.00	150.00		150.15			10.00	13.00	40.00	110.00
056	Sepulveda				35.00			35.00	5.00		10.00	20.00	75.00
070	Orange		20.00			20.00			5.00	15.00	10.00	20.00	80.00
074	Van Nuys				20.00					10.00	50.00	15.00	150.00
084	Fullerton		20.00	15.00	10.00		10.00			10.00	30.00	20.00	155.00
085	Fountain Valley	7		35.00		30.00	20.00		20.00		30.00	20.00	33.50
088	Pomona						33.50						10.00
093	Newport Beach	•			10.00	1					10.00	10.00	30.00
154	NO.Hollywood							10.00			10.00	20.00	40.00
160	Anaheim		20.00						20.00				80.00
163	Fullerton		20.00	20.00	10.00	10.00			20.00		25.00		37.00
164	Studio City	12.00									25.00		55.00
168	LaPalma		55.00										100.00
171	Gardena				100.00	)							15.00
184	Redlands							15.00					50.00
186	Torrence									50.00			30.00
187	Grand Terrace		20.00							10.00			30.00
190	Redlands							30.00					20.00
193	Los Angeles		20.00									30.00	95.00
194	Long Beach									32.00	33.00	30.00	,,,,,,
					100.5							205.00	305.00
	ANONYMOUS		24 65	40.00	100.00		20.00	24.00		28.00	34.00	26.73	280.78
	7TH TRAD	23.00	24.00	48.00	, ∠6.5	26.50	∡0.00	24.00					0.00
		155 00	262 55	241.00	1 660 11	7 151.50	220 65	284.00	115.00	423.40	426.50	704.45	3863.22
	TOTALS	155.00	304.33	241.00	, 690.1	, 131.30	222.03	204.00					